o tyler

AMENDMENT

This amendment (“Amendment”) is made this LC;H\ day of W2 rtVaec, 2018 by and between Tyler
Technologies, Inc. with offices at One Tyler Drive, Yarmouth, Maine 04096 (“Tyler”) and the City of
Hattiesburg, with offices at 200 Forrest Street, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39401 (“Client™).

WHEREAS, Tyler and the Client are parties to an agreement dated August 21, 2008 (“Agreement”), as
supplemented by quote ratified by the Client on April 17, 2018 (“Quote”); and

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and the Client
agree as follows:

1. The items set forth in the sales quotation attached as Exhibit 1 to this Amendment are hereby
added to the Agreement as of the execution date of this Amendment. Payment of fees and costs
for such items shall conform to the following terms:

a. Services Fees & Expenses. Services added to the Agreement pursuant to this
Amendment, along with applicable expenses, shall be invoiced as provided and/or
incurred.

2. The new total Quote fee is $32,275.00, as itemized below:

Original Quote Amount — EnerGov Professional Services (incl. Travel) $28,825.00
This Amendment (Add Onsite Travel & Services) $3,450.00
New Quote Total $32,275.00

3. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions
of the Agreement.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth
below.
Tyler Technologies, Inc. City of Hattiesburg, MS
&M
By: ‘(/Q, \Z/{/\ h / By: {7/'/'/'7 / 4_?’1‘/‘
Name: Robert Kennedy-ngKsen Name: /22 BAZ et
Title:  Director of Contracts Titte: /A
Date- October 26, 2018 Date: ji? - q ~ | g




o tyler

Exhibit 1
Investment Summary
The following Investment Summary details the software and services to be delivered by us to you under
the Agreement. This Investment Summary is effective as of the Effective Date. Capitalized terms not

otherwise defined will have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

In the event a comment in the following sales quotation conflicts with a provision of this Amendment, the
provision in this Amendment shall control.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



€401
00°0$ 00°0S.°L$
00°0% 00'0S€$ 00'G2L$
00°0% 00°00%°L$ 00'GZL$

SOUBUBIUIBIA

AVILNIAIANOD

00°0%

00°0$
00'0%
00°0%
$994 Bulunosay

auQ Jeap 9011d papusixg 2214 1un syun/sINoy

00°0S.°}$
00°0S.°}$

00°0%

00°0S2°1$

00°0%

s994 awli] auQ

FIV1i0lL

s80lAleg uoneInBYuo) - £2885-8102

(sasuadx3 jaaeu] pajewnsy Buipnjox3)
|ejo] Joenuos)

|ejo] Arewwng

S92IAIBS

pue aiemyos ‘elempleH Aled pig |ejol
S0IAIeS JBJAL |B10L

21emyos IsjAL |ejoL

Arewnuung

saoIAI9g Juswabeuepy 109l0id
seolAleg uoneinbyuon

uonduossq

$99IAIG uoneansyuo)

£7885-810C
uonemsyuo)-HH-qoT-31mqsemeH jo LD
610¢T/e/v

810Z/61/01

AN MaIpuUyY

uondiasa(g ajond)

:_qUINN aj0nd)
oweN djond)
uonendxd ajond)
:a5eg

:Ag palond)

S9DIAI9G [BUOISSBJ0Id AODIdUT

9961-5¥S (109) 1+ duoyd
8681-£0v6¢ S ‘SmqseieH
8681 xodg Od

Fmgsammey jo Ao

104 uonjeyony) saqes

salojouLos)

19]A} *




€ioe

IVILNIAIINOD seoIeg uonenbyuod - £2885-8102

slejjog SN ul pajonb sanjea Arewnd |y

#°0d :OWeN uud

)1:1g| ‘lenoiddy Jawoisny

J9)e| SI JOABYDIYM ‘JOBIIUOD U JO 9)e(] BAI}OaY BU} J0 3Jep 810Ny 8y} Woly syjuow (9) XIs 1oy
pIey aq |iim sway Jeuondo Joy Buioud ‘0jeiay) Juswipusy Jo JOBIUOD 8} Ul pajesipul SSIMISYIO SSOjUN

00°00.L°L$ sasuadxg |aAel| pajewysy
s994 BulINody  sea4 awi] auQ Arewwwng



€jog TVILNAAIANOD se0|A19g Uopenblyuo) - £2885-8102

‘pouImsuod se
A[yiuour paoToAUT pue S[qE[[Iq SIE SIIAISS [RUOISSAJOI] "OF 19N Sle SULI) 9d10A] “sjustmsnfpe 2011d 03 193(qns o1e soZIeyd NSV 191RAIY) 8o Yors pue AISAI[Op JO AIESIOATUUE
9y} U0 20UeAPE UI A[[enuue pa[[Iq a1e WSV JO S[EMIUY "Peo[umo(] J0J ANIqe[IeAy Io AISAT[Sp sremijos Je s[qeked pue onp oe soS1eyd NSV Jeak 1SI] pue $3a] SUSII SIEMIJOS

SjudwuwIo))



